

A Developmental Preschool 1080 Berrum Lane Reno, Nevada 89509 Telephone (775) 826-0977 Fax (775) 826-2552 Email: snflwer@nvbell.net www.sunflowerpreschoolreno.com



Rates effective June 2017

PROGRAM	DAYS OF THE WEEK	MONTHLY TUITION
FULL DAY - PRESCH	IOOL/PRE-KINDERGARTEN	
(8+ Hours)	5 days M-F	\$890.00
	3 days M-W-F	\$660.00
	2 days T-TH	\$525.00
SUNFLOWER KINDE	RGARTEN - ENRICHMENT PROC	GRAM
ALL DAY	5 days M-F	\$890.00
Kindergarten Materials Fee		\$50.00
This non-refundable or	ne time fee due at registration,	

includes: leveled readers, science supplies, assessment portfolios and Kindergarten specific materials.

## OVERALL SCHOOL RATIO:

Teacher - Student ratio is one teacher per seven students.

REGISTRATION FEE: \$175.00 (non-refundable) - This annual registration fee is not a deposit and is due at time of registration.

## TUITION:

The monthly tuition is due at the beginning of each month and at monthly intervals thereafter by the 7th of each month. There is a 10% discount for a sibling concurrently enrolled. Late charges are assessed after the 7th.

## HOURS:

Sunflower is open from 7:30 a.m. until 5:30 p.m. A fee of \$2.00 per minute will be charged after 5:30 p.m. This late charge will be collected at that time. No additional tuition charges for arrival and departure times between 7:30 a.m. - 9:15 a.m. and 3:15 p.m. - 5:30 p.m.

